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Apprentice Student Contribution Fees

CPC31220 Certificate Il in Wall and Ceiling Lining
Schedule of fees — QLD Apprenticeships

Student Contribution Fees are calculated at a fixed rate set by the Department of Employment, Small Business and Training annually. All registered training
organisations are to charge the same rate of $1.60 per nominal hour. The nominal hours assigned to each competency are listed below, total fees will vary

according to units selected in the training plan and are payable on commencement of units.

The Free apprenticeships for under 25s initiative will cover the cost of training for Queensland apprentices who commenced or undertaking a high priority
apprenticeship from 1 January 2021 to 30 June 2025.

Concession fees

Students over 25 years of age that fall into one of the following categories will receive a concession and only be required to pay 40%:

» The student holds a health care card or pensioner concession card.

» The student is an Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander.

Concessional

Unit Code Unit name ) Contribution Contribution

_g 3 fee (Students | fees (Students | Subsidy Rate

B % oYer 25) under 25) (Students

w £ Nominal hrs x over 25)

g E $1.60 Nominal hrs

o = x $0.64
CPCCCA3014 Construct and install bulkheads C 16 $25.60 $0 $10.24
CPCCCA3026 Assemble partitions C 35 $56.00 $0 $22.40
CPCCCM2012 Work safely at heights C 8 $12.80 $0 $5.12
CPCCOM1012 Work effectively and sustainably in the construction industry C 20 $32.00 $0 $12.80
CPCCOM1013 Plan and organise work C 20 $32.00 $0 $12.80
CPCCOM1014 Conduct workplace communication C 20 $32.00 $0 $12.80
CPCCOM1015 Carry out measurements and calculations C 20 $32.00 $0 $12.80
CPCCOM2001 Read and interpret plans and specifications C 36 $57.60 $0 $23.04
CPCCPB3001 Fix standard plasterboard wall sheets C 60 $96.00 $0 $38.40
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Unit Code Unit name ) Contribution Contribution Concessional
é E feeo(VS‘::lggyts feeusn(dS;:Jgg;lts Subsidy Rate
g E Nominal hrs x (if/l::ezr:st)s
g § $1.60 Nominal hrs
o = x $0.64
CPCCPB3002 Fix standard plasterboard ceiling sheets C 60 $96.00 $0 $38.40
CPCCPB3003 Fix battens Cc 20 $32.00 $0 $12.80
CPCCPB3004 Fix wet area sheets o 20 $32.00 $0 $12.80
CPCCPB3005 Fix ceiling sheets to external protected areas C 40 $64.00 $0 $25.60
CPCCPB3006 Fix fibre cement board C 20 $32.00 $0 $12.80
CPCCPB3007 Apply levels of finish standards to planning and inspection of own work C 40 $64.00 $0 $25.60
CPCCPB3008 Mix plastering compounds C 20 $32.00 $0 $12.80
CPCCPB3009 Finish plasterboard joints manually C 60 $96.00 $0 $38.40
CPCCPB3010 Manually sand plaster work C 16 $25.60 $0 $10.24
CPCCPB3012 Cut and fix paper-faced cornices C 40 $64.00 $0 $25.60
CPCCWC3003 Install dry wall passive fire-rated systems C 40 $64.00 $0 $25.60
CPCCWC3004 Install suspended ceilings C 40 $64.00 $0 $25.60
CPCCWHS2001 Apply WHS requirements, policies and procedures in the construction c 20 $32.00 $0 $12.80
industry
Elective units — Minimum of 7 to be selected
Unit selection will be made in conjunction with Employer, Student and Trainer and Assessor and will be relevant to scope of work
BSBESB301 Investigate business opportunities E 25 $40.00 $0 $16.00
CPCCCM2006 Apply basic levelling procedures E 8 $12.80 $0 $5.12
CPCCPB3017 Rectify faults in drywall applications E 20 $32.00 $0 $12.80
CPCCPB3018 Use vacuum and electric sanding equipment to finish plaster work E 60 $96.00 $0 $38.40
CPCCCMB3005 Calculate costs of construction work E 20 $32.00 $0 $12.80
CPCCPB3022 Use mechanical jointing equipment to finish joints E 60 $96.00 $0 $38.40
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Schedule of fees — QLD Apprenticeships

Unit name

Contribution

Contribution

Concessional

Unit Code )
_“2’ 3 fee (Students | fees (Students | Subsidy Rate
E % over 25) under 25) (Students
w £ Nominal hrs x over 25)
g § $1.60 Nominal hrs
(&) 4 x $0.64
CPCCPB3027 Install ceiling insulation products E 30 $48.00 $0 $19.20
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